

RESOLUTION NO.____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution to Add Intersection Stops

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Ordinance Code Section 10.08.010 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish intersection stops by resolution; and

WHEREAS, on March 26, 2008 the West Slope Traffic Advisory Committee recommended the addition of intersection stops;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 245-81, which established intersection stops pursuant to Section 10.08.010 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code, is amended as follows:

ADD:

(qk) On Golden Center Drive (No. 1471) at its intersection with Golden Center Court, a private road, stopping the north and southbound lanes.

(ql) On Merrychase Drive (No. 334) at the most westerly driveway to the Camerado Springs Middle School at milepost 0.42 stopping the east and westbound lanes.

(qm) On Monte Verde Drive (No. 2711) at its two (2) intersections with Concordia Drive (No. 2710) stopping the north and southbound lanes of Monte Verde Drive and the westbound lane of Concordia Drive.

(qn) On Palmer Drive (No. 424) at its intersection with Ponte Mornio Drive (No. 425), formerly named Gabbert Drive, stopping the east and westbound lanes.

(qo) On Powers Drive (No. 257) at its intersection with Glen Ridge Way (No. 1027)/Glen Ridge Court (No. 1028) stopping the north and southbound lanes.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the day of, 2008, by the following vote of said Board:	
	Ayes:
ATTEST	•
CINDY KECK	Noes:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By	
Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
I CERTIFY THAT:	
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.	
DATE	
	pervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California
Ву	
Deputy Clerk	•